

## Enrollment and Review Change to LB209

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Cornett amendment, AM2277, on page 1, line 3, "(a)" has been struck; in line 8 the colon has been struck and "that" inserted; in line 9 "(b) If" and the paragraphing has been struck and "if" inserted; in line 15 "subdivision (2)(a) of this section" has been struck and "this subsection" inserted; and in line 16 "(c)" and the paragraphing has been struck.

2. On page 1, the matter beginning with the semicolon in line 2 through line 4 has been struck and ", and section 77-2711, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2010; to provide for review of tax returns by certified municipal employees; to provide for delayed deductions of refunds from municipal sales and use tax receipts; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections." inserted.

(signed) Tyson Larson, Chairperson